

Home Contact Us Log In JOIN NOW

Search SCG ...

ABOUT US PROGRAMS & RESOURCES MEMBERSHIP

PUBLIC POLICY PEER GROUPS NEWS

HOME FUND FOR EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE LAUNCHES TO SUPPORT PUBLIC EDUCATION IN LOS ANGELES

# Fund for Equity and Excellence Launches to Support Public Education in Los Angeles

#### THURSDAY, JULY 5, 2018

Los Angeles Unified Superintendent Austin Beutner and a group of Los Angeles community partners and foundations today announced the launch of the **Fund for Equity and Excellence**, which will pool philanthropic resources to further the work of Los Angeles Unified and support students, teachers and families.

The Fund's partners believe in public education and its potential to help all students thrive. Los Angeles Unified will use the Fund's resources to improve student attendance, close the opportunity gap for underserved students, increase high-quality learning opportunities for all students and better engage community, families, students and teachers.

The initial funding of just over \$3 million will be increased over time through the addition of other partners, as well as increased commitments by the initial partners. This funding will support a wide range of efforts

including but not limited to:

- **Vision**: Reviewing how Los Angeles Unified operates to ensure that its schools are excellent, equitable and healthy places to teach and learn.
- Community Engagement: Increasing dialogue between Los Angeles Unified and the students and families it serves, so information is shared, trusted and helps move the District forward in a positive, inclusive direction.
- People: Hiring talent to complement Los Angeles Unified's capable team and current resources.

"I am grateful for the support of the philanthropic community for public education in Los Angeles," said Superintendent Austin Beutner. "This is a tremendous step for Los Angeles and Los Angeles Unified. All of us are working together for the same common objective—to make sure every child receives a great education."

#### **FUND FOR EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE**

"The success of public education relies on robust community and civic engagement. We wholeheartedly support and appreciate this Fund, which is a great step forward to serve kids and families," said Alberto Retana, CEO & President of Community Coalition.

"We believe the District is now presented with a compelling opportunity to gather the voices and energies of students, families, teachers, communities, and grassroots, civic, and political leaders to rally around a shared vision of a leading edge-Los Angeles Unified, one that has the values of inclusion, equity, achievement and opportunity at its core" said Antonia Hernandez, President and Chief Executive Officer for the California Community Foundation.

"Thank you to our village of partners who believe in the power of public education and the importance of serving all students well," said Board President Mónica García. "This investment accelerates the change we want to bring our schools and communities together."

The initial funding partners of this effort include the Ballmer Group, California Community Foundation, The California Endowment, the Eli and Edythe Broad Foundation and the Weingart Foundation.

#### **Funding Issue Area & Geographic Regions**

Related Organizations	Weingart Foundation California Community Foundation	The California Endowment
	The Eli And Edythe Broad Foundation Ballmer Group	
News type	Regional Philanthropy News	
Funding Area	EDUCATION Early Childhood Education	

# What's New at SCG

Tuesday, June 2, 2020

A Message from the Heart + Immediate Actions to Dismantle Racism

Dear SCG Community, As communities across the country take to the street and risk their lives to fight for justice, SCG... more

#### Friday, May 29, 2020

## **Updates from the Committee for a Greater Los Angeles**

As communities respond to the COVID-19 crisis, a new foundation-inspired effort has launched to inform the roadmap for a just... **more** 

Friday, May 29, 2020

## SCG's President's Message - May 2020

DEAR SCG COMMUNITY, Welcome back to the SCG President's Message! SCG is excited to resume our regular communication... more

**MORE NEWS** 

- Membership Directory
  Become A Member

- Contact Us
- Join Our Mailing List
- JOIN SCG

Job Board

## Socialize With Us

## **Connect With Us**

1000 NORTH ALAMEDA STREET, SUITE 230 **LOS ANGELES, CA 90012** 

TEL: (213) 680-8866 FAX: (213) 680-8730

INFO@SOCALGRANTMAKERS.ORG

© 2019 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GRANTMAKERS, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PRIVACY POLICY & TERMS OF USE

